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Asheboro 
Randolph Community College 
629 Industrial Park Dr. 
Asheboro, NC  27204 
Phone:  (336) 633-0221 
TCC:  Ken Fields 
Email:  kffields@randolph.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 

 
 
Asheville 
Asheville-Buncombe Technical Community College  Mission Hospitals, Inc. 
340 Victoria Road      509 Biltmore Avenue 
Asheville, NC  28801      Asheville, NC  28801 
Phone:  (828) 254-1921      Phone:  (828) 213-1872 
TCC:  Carrie Underwood     TCC:  Jacqueline Sue Garland, RN, BSN 
Email:  cunderwood@abtech.edu    Email:  cnsjsg@msj.org 
Disciplines: BLS, ACLS, PALS      Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 
Land-of-Sky Training Center 
235 Charlotte Highway 
Asheville, NC  28803 
Phone:  (828) 628-1435 
TCC:  Mary White 
Email:  whiteashfarm@bellsouth.net 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 

 
 
Boone 
Watauga Medical Center 
336 Deerfield Rd 
Boone, NC  28607 
Phone:  (828) 262-4102 
TCC:  Cindy Soule 
Email:  csoule@wataugamc.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Brown Summit 
Brown Health and Safety Training 
5992 Poley Rd 
Browns Summit, NC  27214-9540 
Phone:  (336) 656-7328  
TCC:  Kenneth Brown 
Email:  brownk02@bellsouth.net 
Disciplines:  BLS  
 
 

Chapel Hill 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
“UNC – CTC” 
Department of Emergency Medicine 
CB# 7594-UNC 

mailto:kffields@randolph.edu
mailto:cunderwood@abtech.edu
mailto:cnsjsg@msj.org
mailto:whiteashfarm@bellsouth.net
mailto:csoule@wataugamc.org
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Chapel Hill, NC  27599-7594 
Phone:  (919) 966-5629 
TCC:  Jennifer Stoeppler 
Email:  jennifer_stoeppler@med.unc.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Charlotte 
Carolinas HealthCare System    Central Piedmont Community College 
Carolinas College of Health Sciences   Health and Community Services 
1200 Blythe Boulevard     Continuing Education 
Charlotte, NC  28232-2861    324 North McDowell Street, Suite 117 
Phone:  (704) 355-7543     Charlotte, NC  28204 
TCC:  Deborah Wheeler     Phone:  (704) 330-6507 
Email:  dwheeler@carolinas.org    TCC:  Mary Smith 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS    Email:  mary.smith@cpcc.edu 
       Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 
Innovative Solutions 
5923 Cherrycrest Lane 
Charlotte, NC  28217 
Phone:  (704) 527-5119 
TCC:  Trish Bleynat 
Email:  tbley@aol.com 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Concord 
NorthEast Medical Center 
920 Church St North 
Concord, NC  28025 
Phone:  (704) 783-3130 
TCC:  Judy Davis 
Email:  jrdavis@northeastmedical.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Clyde 
Haywood Community College 
185 Freelander Dr 
Clyde, NC  28721-9454 
Phone:  (828) 627-4617 
TCC:  James Pressley 
Email:  ttaylor@haywood.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Dallas 
Gaston College 
201 Highway 321South 
Dallas, NC  28034-1499 
Phone:  (704) 922-6241 
TCC:  Kent Spitler 
Email:  spitler.kent@gaston.edu 

mailto:jennifer_stoeppler@med.unc.edu
mailto:dwheeler@carolinas.org
mailto:mary.smith@cpcc.edu
mailto:tbley@aol.com
mailto:jrdavis@northeastmedical.org
mailto:ttaylor@haywood.edu
mailto:spitler.kent@gaston.edu
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Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Dublin 
Bladen Community College 
7418 NC 41 Hwy W 
Dublin, NC  28332 
Phone:  (910) 879-5634 
TCC:  Sondra Guyton 
Email:  sguyton@bladen.cc.nc.us 
Disciplines:  BLS  
 
 

Durham 
Department of Veterans Affairs   Duke University Education Services Dept 
Medical Center VISN #6    112 Hanes House, Trent Dr. 
508 Fulton St      Durham, NC  27710 
Durham, NC  27705     Phone:  (919) 684-6578 
Phone:  (919) 286-0411 X4943 or Pager 704  TCC:  Roger Collins RN MSPH 
TCC:  Joseph Smith     Email:  colli050@mc.duke.edu 
Email:  joseph.smith5@med.va.gov   Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS   
Disciplines:  BLS  
 
 

Frankliln 
Angel Medical Center 
PO Box 1209 
Franklin, NC  28744 
Phone:  (828) 369-4439 
TCC:  Tony Harper 
Email: tharper@angelmed.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Elizabeth City 
Albemarle Hospital 
1144 North Road St 
Elizabeth City, NC  27909 
Phone:  (252) 384-4704 
TCC:  Michael Whitehurst 
Email:  mwhitehurst@albemarlehosp.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Fayetteville 
Cumberland Co Hospital System, Inc.,  Southern Regional AHEC 
Cape Fear Valley Health System   1601Owen Dr 
3418 Village Drive     Fayetteville, NC  28304 
Fayetteville, NC  28302     Phone:  (910) 678-7216 
Phone:  (910) 609-6650     TCC:  Andrea Novak  
TCC:  Wendy Breeden     Email:  Andrea.Novak@sr-ahec.org 
Email:  wbreeden@capefearvalley.com   Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

mailto:sguyton@bladen.cc.nc.us
mailto:colli050@mc.duke.edu
mailto:joseph.smith5@med.va.gov
../../gmwhite/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/OLK57/tharper@angelmed.org
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Franklin 
Southwestern Community College 
225 Industrial Pk Loop 
Franklin, NC  28734 
Phone:  (828) 369-0591 
TCC:  Chris Batchelder 
Email:  chrisb@southwesterncc.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Greensboro 
Guilford County Dept of Public Health   Lifesavers 
1203 Maple Street     5511 High Point Road 
Greensboro, NC  27405-6713    Greensboro, NC  27407 
Phone:  (336) 641-4699     Phone:  (336) 855-7660 
TCC:  Annette Sentner     TCC:  Karen Younts 
Email:  asentne@co.guilford.nc.us   Email:  karenyount@aol.com 
Disciplines:  BLS     Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 
Moses Cone Health System 
1131-C Church Street 
Greensboro, NC  27401 
Phone:  (336) 832-7387 
TCC:  Lisa Dubili 
Email:  lisa.dubili@mosescone.com 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Greenville 
Pitt County Memorial Hospital 
2100 Stantonsburg Rd 
Gaskins-Leslie Building 
Greenville, NC  27835-6028 
Phone:  (252) 847-5848 
TCC:  Joyce Owens 
Email:  jowens@pcmh.com 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

High Point 
High Point Regional Health System 
601 N. Elm Street 
Phone:  (336) 878-6000 ext. 2682 
TCC:  Bette Nicholson 
Email:  bnicholson@hprhs.com 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Hudson 
Caldwell Community College 
2855 Hickory Blvd 
Hudson, NC  28638 
Phone:  (828) 726-2242 
TCC:  Norman Staines 

../../gmwhite/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/OLK57/chrisb@southwesterncc.edu
mailto:asentne@co.guilford.nc.us
mailto:karenyount@aol.com
mailto:lisa.dubili@mosescone.com
mailto:jowens@pcmh.com
mailto:bnicholson@hprhs.com
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Email:  nstaines@cccti.edu 
 
 

Jacksonville 
Coastal Carolina Community College 
444 Western Blvd 
Phone:  (910) 938-6139 
TCC:  Jerry Chaney 
Email:  chaneyj@coastal.cc.nc.us 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Kill Devil 
Dare County EMS 
1632 N Croatan Hwy 
Kill Devil Hills, NC  27948 
Phone:  (252) 475-5714 
TCC:  Steve Taylor 
Email:  staylor@co.dare.nc.us 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS   
 
 

Kinston 
Caswell Center      Lenoie Community College 
2415 West Vernon Ave     321 N Highway 58 S 
Kinston, NC  28504     Kinston, NC 28504 
Phone:  (252) 208-3974     Phone:  (252) 527-6223 ext. 724 
TCC:  Debbie Caulder     TCC:  Wayne Rummings 
Email: debbie.caulder@ncmail.net   Email:  wrummings@lenoircc.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS     Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Lexington 
Davidson County Community College 
297 DCCC Rd. 
Lexington, NC  27292 
Phone:  (336) 249-8186 Fax: (336) 249-9053 
TCC:  Tony Ramsey 
Email:  tramsey@davidson.cc.nc.us 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Locust 
ABC First Aid and Safety 
24747 Millingport Rd 
Locust, NC  28097 
Phone:  (704) 485-2120 
TCC:  Angie Hulshult 
Email:  hulshult@hotmail.com 
Disciplines:  BLS  
 
 

Lumberton 
Robeson Community College    Southeastern Regional Medical Center 
US 301 North & I-95     300 West 27th Street 

../../gmwhite/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/OLK57/nstaines@cccti.edu
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Lumberton, NC  28358     Lumberton, NC  28358 
Phone:  (910) 618-5680     Phone:  (910) 671-5805 
TCC:  Flora Gail Lowry-Williams    TCC:  Freda Pitman 
Email:  fgwillia@robeson.cc.nc.us   Email: pitman01@srmc.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS     Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Marion 
McDowell Technical Community College 
54 College Drive 
Marion, NC  28752 
Phone:  (828) 652-0674 
TCC:  Brad Ledbetter 
Email:  bradl@mail.mcdowell.cc.nc.us 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Monroe 
South Piedmont Community College 
4209 Old Charlotte Hwy 
Monroe, NC  28110 
Phone:  (704) 289-8588 
TCC:  Chris Johnson 
Email:  chjohnson@spcc.cc.nc.us 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Mooresville 
Lake Norman Regional Medical Center 
171 Fairview Rd 
Mooresville, NC  28117 
Phone:  (704) 660-4711 
TCC:  Deb Myers 
Email:  Deborah.Myers@LNRMC.HMA-corp.com 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Morganton 
Western Piedmont Community College 
200 East College Drive 
Morganton, NC  28655-4511 
Phone:  (828) 438-6105 
TCC:  Barbara Williams 
Email:  bdwilliams@wpcc.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Morehead City 
Carteret General Hospital 
3500 Arendell St 
Morehead City, NC  28557 
Phone:  (252) 808-6478 
TCC:  Katie Orr 
Email:  korr@ccgh.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 

mailto:fgwillia@robeson.cc.nc.us
mailto:pitman01@srmc.org
../../gmwhite/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/OLK57/bradl@mail.mcdowell.cc.nc.us
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North Wilkesboro 
CPR+Plus Educational Systems, Inc.   Wilkes County EMS 
910 C Street, Suite 122     1370 West D Street 
North Wilkesboro, NC  28659    Community Services Building 
Phone:  (336) 667-3697     North Wilkesboro, NC  28659 
TCC:  Richard Faw     Phone:  (336) 651-7365 
Email:  CPRPlusEdSysInc@aol.com   TCC:  Eddie Price 
Disciplines:  BLS,. ACLS, PALS   Email:  price_edward@msn.com 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Pinehust 
First Health of the Carolinas 
155 Memorial Drive 
Pinehurst, NC  28374 
Phone:  (910) 715-1582 
TCC:  Pam Voiles 
Email:  pvoiles@firsthealth.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 

Raleigh 
CPR Associates     CPR Consultants 
6021 Bur Trail      314 West Millbrook Road, Suite 121 
Raleigh, NC  27616     Raleigh, NC  27609 
Phone:  (919) 790-2257     Phone:  (919) 850-9295 
TCC:  Rohn Hull     TCC:  Susan Safran 
Email:  rohnhull@aol.com    Email:  cprconsultants@nc.rr.com 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS    Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 
Wake Med for Wake Area Health    Wake Technical Community College 
Education Center     9101 Fayetteville Road 
3024 New Bern Ave, Suite G03    Raleigh, NC  27603 
Raleigh, NC  27610-1255    Phone:  (919) 773-4728 
Phone:  (919) 350-8547     TCC:  David Pease 
TCC:  Terri Floegel     Email:  ddpease@waketech.edu 
Email:  tfloegel@wakemed.org    Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS    
 
 
WakeMed Health and Hospitals 
3000 New Bern Avenue 
Raleigh, NC  27610 
Phone:  (919) 350-8434 
TCC:  Ava Krier 
Email:  akrier@wakemed.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Rocky Mount 
Nash Community College 
522 N Old Carriage Rd 
Rocky Mount, NC  27804 

mailto:CPRPlusEdSysInc@aol.com
mailto:price_edward@msn.com
mailto:pvoiles@firsthealth.org
mailto:rohnhull@aol.com
mailto:cprconsultants@nc.rr.com
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mailto:tflogel@wakemed.org
mailto:akrier@wakemed.org
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Phone:  (252) 451-8310 
TCC:  Todd Messer 
Email:  Tmesser@nash.cc.nc.us 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Rutherfordton 
Rutherford Hospital, Inc. 
288 South Ridgecrest Dr 
Rutherfordton, NC  28139 
Phone:  (828) 286-5500 
TCC:  Donna Ohmstead 
Email:  dohmstead@rutherfordhosp.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Salisbury 
Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 
1333 Jake Alexander Blvd. 
Salisbury, NC  28145 
Phone:  (704) 637-0760 
TCC:  Roger McDaniel 
Email:  mcdanielr@rowancabarrus.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Shelby 
Cleveland Regional Medical Center 
201 Grover St 
Shelby, NC  28150 
Phone:  (704) 487-3753 
TCC:  Marcia Cash 
Email:  mocash@carolinas.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Smithfield 
Johnston Community College 
701 South Cresent Dr 
Smithfield, NC  27577 
TCC:  Susan Crisp 
Email:  crisps@johnstoncc.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Spindale 
Isothermal Community College 
286 ICC Loop Rd 
Spindale, NC  28160 
Phone:  (828) 286-3636 
TCC:  Debbie Hollifield 
Email:  dhollifi@isothermal.cc.nc.us 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

mailto:Tmesser@nash.cc.nc.us
mailto:dohmstead@rutherfordhosp.org
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Supply 
Brunswick County CPR Committee 
1 Medical Circle 
Supply, NC  28462 
Phone:  (910) 755-1147 
TCC:  Sheila Gerald 
Email:  sheila.gerald@hcahealthcare.com 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Sylva 
Harris Regional Hospital    Landmark Learning, LLC 
68 Hospital Road     1333 Cane Creek Road 
Sylva, NC  28779     Sylva, NC  28779 
Phone:  (828) 586-7287     Phone:  (828) 293-5384 
TCC:  Johanna Dewees     TCC:  Mairi Padgett 
Email:  johanna_dewees@westcare.org   Email:  main@landmarklearning.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS    Disciplines:  BLS 
 
 

Troy 
Montgomery Community College 
1011 Page Street 
Troy, NC  27371 
Phone:  (910) 576-6222 ext. 319 
TCC:  Brain Raming 
Email:  ramingb@montgomery.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Wilkesboro 
Wilkes Community College 
1328 Collegiate Dr 
Wilkesboro, NC  28697 
Phone:  (336) 838-6215 
TCC:  Bobby Gentry 
Email:  bobby.gentry@wilkescc.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS  
 
 

Wilmington 
Coastal Area Health Education Center 
2131 S 17th St 
Wilmington, NC  28402 
Phone:  (910) 343-0161 X300 
TCC:  Marcia Fontaine 
Email:  marcia.fontaine@coastalahec.org 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Winston-Salem 
Novant Health      Wake Forest University Baptist Med Center 
1901 South Hawthorne Road, Suite 360   Medical Center Blvd 
Winston-Salem, NC  27103    Winston-Salem, NC  27157 
Phone:  (336) 277-1880     Phone:  (336) 716-7847 

mailto:sheila.gerald@hcahealthcare.com
mailto:johanna_dewees@westcare.org
mailto:main@landmarklearning.org
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TCC:  Leslie Robbins     TCC:  Kathy Nelson 
Email:  lmrobbin@novanthealth.org   Email: knelson@wfubmc.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS    Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS, PALS 
 
 

Winterville 
Pitt Community College 
US Highway 11 South 
Winterville, NC  27835-7007 
Phone:  (252) 493-7311 
TCC:  Christine Harris 
Email:  chharris@email.pittcc.edu 
Disciplines:  BLS, ACLS 
 

mailto:lmrobbin@novanthealth.org
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